

19.12.2022

Present: Sh. Sukreet Kjhandelwal Ld Counsel for appellant.
None of respondent.

On the LDOH, notice of the appeal was directed to be served upon the respondent through Dasti at the last known address available with the appellant and the notice sent to the respondent has been received back with the report that the respondent is no longer residing at the given address i.e. Vijay Vihar, Phase-I, Delhi-85.

In view of the above, Ld Counsel for the appellant seeks to take steps to move appropriate application to serve the respondent by way of publication.

At request, list for further proceedings on **12.04.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/19.12.2022