

12.04.2023

Present: Applicant in person.

Perusal of the record shows that though the respondent was directed to be served by way of publication in 'Rashtriya Sahara' however it is seen that the applicant has deposited the publication charges for 'Veer Arjun' newspaper and as such the respondent could not be served.

The plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps to serve the respondent by way of publication afresh in the newspaper 'Rashtriya Sahara', on filing of fresh PF.

List on **15.07.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/12.04.2023