

10.02.2025

Omp (I) (Comm.) No. 372/22
Goel Construction vs. UOI and Ors.

Present: Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through VC.
None for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that due a bereavment in his family, he would not be able to argue the present matter today and requests for an adjournment.

At request, renotify on **06.03.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 10.02.2025

At 12:10 PM

At this stage, Sh. Sachin Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent has appeared and has been apprised of the proceedings and the NDOH.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 10.02.2025