

13 OMP (I) (COMM.) 372/22
GOEL CONSTRUCTION CO Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

04.12.2025

Present: Sh. Anish Kumar Magoo, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner
(through VC).
Sh. Sachin Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Matter is listed for final arguments.

Brief written synopsis filed on behalf of petitioner, who seeks an adjournment on the ground that yesterday he slipped and has injured his shoulder and is unable to appear and argue the present matter today. Adjournment not opposed.

List for final arguments on **17.01.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/04.12.2025