

15.04.2026

File taken up today as 14.04.2026 was declared holiday on account of Dr. B.R Ambedkar Jayanti.

Present: Sh. Sushil Vashist, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Advait Arora, Ld. Counsel for the defendant / MCD.
Sh. K.D Sharma, Ld counsel for defendant/ DDA (through VC)

Matter is listed for arguments on the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC and also upon the application filed by DDA for vacation of stay.

List for arguments on both the applications on **30.04.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC:Delhi:15.04.2026